LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: _Jefferson Parish Purchasing Dept.	BID FOR: Jefferson Parish Transit Stop Improvement Plan
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400	ADA Improvements to Wilty Bus Terminal
Gretna, Louisiana 70053	Department of Capital Projects
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	Bid No. 50-00139271 (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)
Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bi addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a value completion of the referenced project, all in	that she/he: a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding id on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any he project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared dated:
(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding docum	nents.)
Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder ackn Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidd	nowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA : (Enter the number the ler is acknowledging)
	g Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * beven hundred eighty two dollars and bollars (\$181,782.) H
ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the designated as alternates in the unit price description.	Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices that and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
N/A	Dollars (\$)
	nate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of altern N/A	nate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
NAME OF BIDDER: MCCOY GOOD, LLC ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 14154 Reverend J. W	Inite Rd Independence, La 70443
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BI DATE: 9.72-2022	: Melvin McElwee, Jr. : Chief of Construction
ALL LAY	

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

- * The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.
- ** A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM $\underline{\text{UNIT PRICE FORM}}$

TO: _Jefferson	n Parish Purchasi	ng Dept.	BID F	BID FOR: Jefferson Parish Transit Stop Improvement Plan					
200 Derbigny	Street, Suite 4400)	ADA Improvements to Wilty Bus Terminal						
Gretna, Louisi	ana 70053		Department of Capital Projects						
			Bid No. 50-00139271						
(Owner to provid	le name and addr	ress of owner)	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)						
		ll be used for any and a res and only in figures.	ll work required by t	he Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.					
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	Alt.# REMOVAL OF S	TRUCTURES AND OBS						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
202-01-00100	1	LUMP	8111.56	ซีเเเรษ					
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	Alt.# EXCAVATION &	EMBANKMENT						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
203-05-00100	1	LUMP	3162.81	3162.81					
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	Alt.# TEMPORARY El	ROSION CONTROL						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
204-01-00100	1	LUMP	993.63	993.63					
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or ☐ MEASUREMEN		E TRAFFIC MAINTENA	NCE SURFACING (AGGREGATE) (VEHICULAR					
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
402-03-00100	17	CUYD	215.15	3651.55					
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	Alt.# PORTLAND CEN	MENT CONCRETE PAV	EMENT (8" THICK)					
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
601-01-00100	14	SQYD	224.13	3137.82					
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	Alt.# ADJUSTING MA	NHOLES						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
702-04-00100	1	EACH	1489.51	1489.51					
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	Alt.# CONCRETE WA	LK (5" THICK)						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
706-01-00100	22	SQYD	191.13	4204.86					
	.,								
DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	■ Base Bid or □ QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	ONCRETE PAVING (6" UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
706-03-00300	82	SQYD	163.47	13404.54					
700-03-00300	1 02	5Q12	105.11	13 10 1.01					
DESCRIPTION:	図 Base Bid or □			LLANEOUS ALTERNATES)					
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
706-04-00100	101	SQYD	40.53	4093.53					
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	Alt.# CONCRETE CUI	RB						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
707-01-00100	89	LNFT	78.13	6953.57					
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or	Alt.# COMBINATION	CONCRETE CURB & C	GUTTER (BARRIER OR MOUNTABLE)					
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
707-03-00100	31	LNFT	224.30	6953.3D					

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

BID FOR: <u>Jefferson Parish Transit Stop Improvement Plan</u>

TO: Jefferson Parish Purchasing Dept.

200 Derbigny	Street, Suite 4400)	ADA Improvements to Wilty Bus Terminal						
Gretna, Louisi	ana 70053		Department of Capital Projects						
			Bid No. 50-00139271						
(Owner to provid	de name and addr	ress of owner)							
		ll be used for any and a res and only in figures.	all work required by	the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.					
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# TEMPORARY S	IGNS AND BARRICAD	ES					
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
713-01-00100	1	LUMP	15568.32	15568.32					
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □	Alt.# GRANULAR MA	ATERIAL (NET SECTIO	N)					
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
723-01-00100	3	CUYD	393.85	1181.55					
PEGGPIPTION		AL II MODILIZATION	,						
DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	■ Base Bid or □ QUANTITY:	Alt.# MOBILIZATION UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
727-01-00100	QUANTITI.	LUMP	17,000.pp	17000.00					
727-01-00100									
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □			IDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 125 MIL)					
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
732-01-02040	264	LNFT	35.13	9274.32					
DESCRIPTION:	図 Base Bid or □	Alt.# REMOVAL OF I	EXISTING MARKINGS						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
732-05-00100	0.050	MILE	133398.47	6669.92					
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □	Alt.# CONSTRUCTIO	N LAYOUT	£ 2					
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
740-01-00100 1 LUMP		LUMP	23417.78	23417,78					
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	A4# DETECTABLE	WARNING SURFACE R	FTROEIT					
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
S-001	53	EACH	156.24	8280.72					
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □		DIRECTIONAL SURFAC						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
S-002	1084	SQFT	40.8D	44227.20					
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐	I Alt #							
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
The contraction	Top 5:: 5	A 1, //							
DESCRIPTION:	Base Bid or	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNII FRICE	ONLITATED EXTENSION (Quantity times Out 1710e)					
DECORPTION	Dog Did D	A 14 #							
DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	☐ Base Bid or ☐ QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)					
REF. NO.	QUANTIT I	OMIT OF MEASURE.	OIII I IIIOD	CITAL LINE DE LA LINE CONTROL					



Bid Bond in Accordance with Contract Specifications

SLA09217833	McCoy Group, LLC						
Bond Number	Principal Name						
14154 Rev. Joseph White Road, Independence, LA, 70443, US		Malondo M. M. Elme					
Princip	al Address	Principal Signature					
Jefferson Parish		200 Derbigny Stree	et, Gretna, LA, 70053, US				
Owner/Obligee Name		Owner/Obligee Address					
	Bond Inf	ormation					
09-22-2022	Lexington National	Insurance Corporation	314676				
Bid Date	Surety		Contractor Vendor ID Number				
50-00139271							
Contract ID Number Jefferson Parish Transit Stop I	Improvement Plan ADA Improvement	s to Wilty Bus Terminal					
Description of Job							
10,000.00	\$200,000.00		5%				
Amount of Bid Security	Bid Security Ma	aximum	Bid Security Percentage				
/alerie Aber		Worldwide Insurance	ce Specialist				
Bond Entered Valerie A	and Executed By		Primary Agency				
Attorney-In-	Fact Signature						
Corporation duly or	these presents that Lexi rganized under the laws und unto the above own	of the State of					
		•	grees that the owner/oblige of enforcing this bid bond.				

C:knniXi2vc:646374

-RESOLUTION-

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of McCoy Group, LLC, a								
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of								
Louisiana, and domiciled in the City of Independence that								
Malonda McElwee, President of the Corporation and/or								
Melvin McElwee, Jr. Chief of Construction of the Corporation,								
be, and are hereby authorized and empowered to execute any and all contracts of								
whatever kind on behalf of the Corporation with any Owner and to do all things necessary								
in the premises.								
CERTIFICATE								
-CERTIFICATE-								
I, Jasmin McElwee, Secretary of McCoy Group, LLC do								
hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true and exact copy unanimously adopted								
by the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting thereof legally held on the								
8th day of October , 2021; that said resolution is duly								
entered into the records of said corporation; that it has not been rescinded or modified;								
and that it is now in full force and effect.								
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of said corporation								
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of said corporation this 2nd day of November , 2021 .								
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of said corporation								

Public Works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF $oldsymbol{\bot}$	-Duisiana	_
----------------------------	-----------	---

PARISH/COUNTY OF St. Tammany

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared: Melvin McElwee, Jr. (Affiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that he/she is the fully authorized Chief of Construction of McCoy Group, LLC (Entity), the party who submitted a bid in response to Bid Number 50-00139271 to the Parish of Jefferson.

Affiant further said:

Campaign Contribution Disclosures

(Choose A <u>or</u> B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A _____

Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.

Choice B

there are <u>NO</u> campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

Debt Disclosures

(Choose A <u>or</u> B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A _____ Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the parish to the Affiant.

Choice B _____ There are NO debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Affiant further said:

Affiant personally has not been convicted of, nor has he/she entered into a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. No individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member, who has a minimum of a ten percent ownership in the Bidding Entity, has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall permanently bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects:

- (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:230)

A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects for a period of five years from the date of conviction or from the date of the entrance of the plea of guilty or nolo contendere:

- (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
- (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67, 16)
- (c) Theft of a business record (R.S. 14:67.20)
- (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
- (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)
- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

The five-year prohibition provided for in this section shall apply only if the crime was committed during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to these provisions. If evidence is submitted substantiating that a false attestation has been made and the project must be readvertised or the contract cancelled, the awarded entity making the false attestation shall be responsible to the public entity for the costs of rebidding, additional costs due to increased costs of bids and any and all delay costs due to the rebid or cancellation of this project.

[The remainder of this page in intentionally left blank.]

Affiant further said:

- (1) Entity is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all employees in the State of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- (2) Entity shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the State of Louisiana.
- (3) Entity shall require all subcontractors to submit to the Entity a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with statements (1) and (2).

Signature of Affiant

Melvin McElvee Jr.
Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME

ON THE 21 DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2022

Notary Public

VANESSA T. EDWARDS

Printed Name of Notary

Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires

Notary Attests to Signatures only Not to Content of Documents



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/25/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

this	s certificate does not confer rights to						may require	an endorsement. A stat	emem v	J11	
PRODUCER						CONTACT Caitlyn Laferrara					
EMERY & JAMES LTD					PHONE (985) 345-0376 FAX (A/C, No): (985) 345-0444						
300 East Morris Ave					E-MAIL ADDRESS: caitlyn@emeryjames.com						
					ADDRESS: 7 77						
Hamr	nond			LA 70403	INSURER (S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A: PRO - Progressive Paloverde Ins Co 44695						
INSURED					INSURE						
	McCoy Group, LLC										
	PO Box 1107				INSURER C : INSURER D :						
	Slidell			LA 70459	INSURE						
COVI		TIFIC	ΔTF	NUMBER: CL228251119	INSURE	KF:		REVISION NUMBER:			
	S IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF I				ISSUED	TO THE INSUF			RIOD		
IND	ICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUI	REME	NT, TE	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY	CONTRA	ACT OR OTHER	DOCUMENT \	WITH RESPECT TO WHICH T	HIS		
	RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTA CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO							UBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS	5,		
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR		INLDUC	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMI			
LTR	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)				
l	 							EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$		
l ŀ	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
l								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
l ⊦								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
l ŀ	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
I ⊦	POLICY JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$		
	OTHER:							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 1.00	10,000	
l l	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							(Ea accident)	\$ 1,00	0,000	
I , ⊢	ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED			07075700		00/40/0000	00/40/0000	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
A	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED NON-OWNED			07975732		08/10/2022	02/10/2023	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
-	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$		
								Policy Fee	\$		
l	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
-	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	- 1						AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION \$ VORKERS COMPENSATION							PER OTH-	\$		
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							PER OTH- STATUTE ER				
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	Mandatory in NH) i yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	ES (AC	ORD 1	01, Additional Remarks Schedule,	may be a	ttached if more sp	ace is required)				
	ct name: Tuscany West Boulevard act number: 22-28-1										
Vehic	le 1 - 2011 FORD 250 1FT7X2B66BEC37	590									
2013	INTL 430										
1HTM	1MAAM9DH116949										
CERT	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
St. Tammany Parish Government						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	PO Box 628				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
	Covington				42						



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/25/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in liqu of such endorsement(s)

ti	nis certificate does no	this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).										
PRO	DUCER					CONTACT Caitlyn Laferrara						
EMERY & JAMES LTD						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (985) 345-0376 FAX (A/C, No): (985) 345-0444						
300 East Morris Ave						E-MAIL ADDRESS: caitlyn@emeryjames.com						
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #						NAIC #	
Har	mmond				LA 70403	INSURE	DDO D	rogressive Pal				44695
	JRED						NA.					
11100	McCoy Grou	ın II.C				INSURE						
	PO Box 110	• •				INSURE						
	PO BOX 110	ı				INSURE	RD:					
						INSURE	RE:					
	Slidell				LA 70459	INSURE	RF:					
_	VERAGES				NUMBER: CL228251119				REVISION NUM			
IN C	NDICATED. NOTWITHSTA ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISS	ANDING ANY REQUI UED OR MAY PERT	REME AIN, TI	NT, TE	E LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	CONTRA E POLIC	ACT OR OTHER IES DESCRIBEI	R DOCUMENT \ D HEREIN IS S	WITH RESPECT TO	O WHICH T	HIS	
INSR		TIONS OF SUCH PO		S. LIM SUBR	IITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN	REDUC	ED BY PAID CL	LAIMS. POLICY EXP	T			
LTR	TYPE OF INS		INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	s	
	COMMERCIAL GENE	RAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENC	CE	\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE	OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occu	LD Irrence)	\$	
									MED EXP (Any one p	person)	\$	
									PERSONAL & ADV II	NJURY	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT	APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREG	SATE	\$	
	POLICY PRO- JECT	LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP		\$	
	OTHER:								T NOBOCTO - COMI	701 AGG	\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY								COMBINED SINGLE	LIMIT	\$ 1,00	0.000
	ANYAUTO								(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Pe	er person)	\$	-,
Α	OWNED	SCHEDULED			07975732		08/10/2022	02/10/2023	BODILY INJURY (Pe	· /	\$	
, ,	AUTOS ONLY HIRED	AUTOS NON-OWNED			07370702		00/10/2022	02/10/2020	PROPERTY DAMAG	,	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY	AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)			
	<u> </u>	1							Policy Fee		\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB	OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENC	CE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE	1						AGGREGATE		\$	
	DED RETENT								I DED	Lozu	\$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N								PER STATUTE	OTH- ER			
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N/A OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?								E.L. EACH ACCIDEN	NT	\$		
(Mandatory in NH)									E.L. DISEASE - EA E	EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERAT	IONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POL	ICY LIMIT	\$	
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS	LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (AC	ORD 1	01, Additional Remarks Schedule,	may be a	ttached if more sp	pace is required)				
	ject name: Tuscany Wes itract number: 22-28-1	t Boulevard										
Vel	nicle 1 - 2011 FORD 250	1FT7X2B66BEC37	590									
VCI	HOIC 1 - ZOTTT OND ZOO	II TTAZBOOBEOOT	000									
	3 INTL 430											
1H	TMMAAM9DH116949											
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER					CANC	ELLATION					
	St. Tamman PO Box 628	y Parish Governme	nt			THE	EXPIRATION D	DATE THEREOF	SCRIBED POLICIE F, NOTICE WILL BE Y PROVISIONS.			D BEFORE
	FO BUX 020					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
	0				I A 70404	4.8						
	Covington				LA 70434	1			-//			